

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 162 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RAMCHARAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1716 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 25/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. No.162 OF 2010

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing additional documents, if any, on record.

The learned counsel for the respondent has made a submission at Bar that he does not wish to file any additional documents on record.

Item No.92

-2-

Crl.A. No.1716 of 2010

The matter is complete in all respects.

No further steps required.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matter would become ready.

List again on 3.9.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)