

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.162/2010

RAMCHARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1716/2010 (II-A)

(list office report for directions in CrI.A. 1716/2010 only before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

Date : 10-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No.1716/2010

Supreme Court Legal Services Committee would take steps for appointment of advocate to represent Appellant with the aid and assistance of Madhya Pradesh High Court Legal Aid Services Committee.

Copy of this order would also be sent to the appellant by the Registry by registered post with the request that the appellant should take steps as required.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER