

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 162/2010

RAMCHARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

(Please list only Cr1.A.No.1716 of 2010 before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1716/2010 (II-A)

(Pl. list office report for directions in Cr1.A. 1716/2010 only before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

Date : 04-12-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Ms. Rati Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No. 1716/2010

Mr. Sharanagouda S. Patil, advocate is appointed as Amicus Curiae to represent the appellant and assist Court.

The Registry is directed to provide a copy of the appeal to the above-said learned Amicus Curiae.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

