

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 162/2010

RAMCHARAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Sharanagouda S. Patil is appointed as Amicus Curiae to represent the appellant and assist court in Criminal Appeal NO. 1716/2010 as per HON'ble Juges-in-chambers order dated: 04/12/2020.

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1716/2010 (II-A)

FOR ON IA 95831/2010

IA No. 19018/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

Mr. Sharangouda S. Pail, Adv. (AC)
(CrI.A. No. 1716/2010)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)